Unit: US$ thousand

Type

Final loss rate increases 5% Final loss rate decreases 5%

Total increase of
claim reserves held
before reinsurance

Total increase of
claim reserves held
after reinsurance

Total increase of
claim reserves held
before reinsurance

Total increase of
claim reserves held
after reinsurance

Fire Insurance 1,884 592 1,884 592

Marine Insurance 1,322 363 1,322 363

Automobile Insurance 3,871 3,075 3,871 3,075

Accident Insurance 3,437 1,169 3,437 1,169

Injury Insurance 580 466 580 466

Offshore Branches 239 239 239 239

The sensitivity test adopts self-retained maturity premium as basis and calculates the effects of 5% increase or decrease of final
loss rate to CKI’s income and losses.

December 31, 2011   Unit: NT$ thousand

Type

Final loss rate increases 5% Final loss rate decreases 5%

Total increase of
claim reserves held
before reinsurance

Total increase of
claim reserves held
after reinsurance

Total increase of
claim reserves held
before reinsurance

Total increase of
claim reserves held
after reinsurance

Fire Insurance 46,778 11,883 46,778 11,883

Marine Insurance 38,229 10,171 38,229 10,171

Automobile Insurance 102,811 81,949 102,811 81,949

Accident Insurance 91,973 32,904 91,973 32,904

Injury Insurance 11,352 9,625 11,352 9,625

Offshore Branches 5,025 5,017 5,025 5,017

The sensitivity test adopts self-retained maturity premium as basis and calculates the effects of 5% increase or decrease of final
loss rate to CKI’s income and losses.

166

Financial Information

Financial Inform
ation

OUR VISION—being your best financial service partner

iv.As of December 31, 2012 and 2011, CKI’s claim development trend is as follows:

Unit: NT$ thousand

December 31, 2012

Year of
Accident

Day of evaluation Estimated
accumulative

claim
amounts

Accumulative
claim

amounts

Accumulative
present unpaid

amount
Adjustments

(Note)

Amounts
recognized in
the balance

sheet2008.12.31 2009.12.31 2010.12.31 2011.12.31 2012.12.31

2008 and before 14,847,471 14,879,430 14,736,603 14,776,279 14,704,261 14,704,261 13,302,771 1,401,490

2009 2,116,129 2,185,536 2,168,941 2,168,161 2,168,161 1,878,474 289,687

2010 3,609,724 3,515,512 3,347,358 3,347,358 3,265,875 81,483

2011 1,824,491 2,069,938 2,069,938 1,794,192 275,746

2012 2,281,266 2,281,266 2,033,322 247,944

Total 24,570,984 22,274,634 2,296,350 958,874 3,255,224

Unit: US$ thousand

December 31, 2012

Year of
Accident

Day of evaluation Estimated
accumulative

claim
amounts

Accumulative
claim

amounts

Accumulative
present unpaid

amount
Adjustments

(Note)

Amounts
recognized in
the balance

sheet2008.12.31 2009.12.31 2010.12.31 2011.12.31 2012.12.31

2008 and before 511,365 512,465 507,546 508,913 506,432 506,432 458,163 48,270

2009 72,882 75,272 74,701 74,674 74,674 64,697 9,977

2010 124,323 121,078 115,287 115,287 112,481 2,806

2011 62,838 71,291 71,291 61,794 9,497

2012 78,570 78,570 70,030 8,539

Total 846,254 767,165 79,089 33,025 112,114

Unit: NT$ thousand

December 31, 2011

Year of
Accident

Day of evaluation Estimated
accumulative

claim
amounts

Accumulative
claim

amounts

Accumulative
present unpaid

amount
Adjustments

(Note)

Amounts
recognized in
the balance

sheet2007.12.31 2008.12.31 2009.12.31 2010.12.31 2011.12.31

2007 and before 11,915,751 12,235,404 12,282,665 12,128,180 12,060,708 12,060,708 11,769,086 291,622

2008 2,612,067 2,596,765 2,608,422 2,715,571 2,715,571 2,397,129 318,442

2009 2,116,129 2,185,536 2,168,941 2,168,941 1,997,613 171,328

2010 3,609,724 3,515,512 3,515,512 2,528,552 986,960

2011 1,824,491 1,824,491 1,025,418 799,073

Total 22,285,223 19,717,798 2,567,425 707,308 3,274,733

Note:	Claim reserves for compulsory private automobile liability insurance, compulsory commercial automobile liability insurance, compulsory motorcycle
liability insurance, credit insurance, nuclear energy insurance, government sponsored earthquake insurance and health insurance are provided in
accordance with related regulations; therefore, the loss development triangle of direct businesses does not include the abovementioned insurance
types. Claim reserves on account are estimated based on current available data; however, the final result might differ from initial estimation value due
to subsequent developments.